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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIYE TH‘IHUI‘EFI}L, ALLAHAR AD

T.A. No., 111787

(W.P, No. grap of 1983 of High Court nf Jud icatyre
at ﬂliphnhﬁdj

Umesh Prasad Srivactaya Pet it ioner,

VE e g
Union of India 2 others Hﬂrpondents.

Hon, Mr, Justice K, Nath, V,C.
Hon, Mr, K, Obayya, A.M,

(Hon. Mr, Justice K, Nath, v,C,)

drit petition described above is hefgre Us for

quashing the order dated 31.10.19?U(nnnexurm 2) ,iths

“dismissal order by which the tha applicent was d ismissad

from service; there ie also = prayer to Quash the

appellats order dated 14.7.73 (Annexure 1) by which the
anpellats autheority modified the dismissal order intp
removal from seryice,
2« The putitipner yae workine s Pos*al Clerk at
SUbB==pPoet office, Khaga, Ni~tvrint Fatehpur, uhen by

el sue
order dated 5.3.,1968 he W= s tr:n;iig-tm Post office
Bindki, 0On 7.3.68, he “pRiisd far lesye Wwhich w=2s sapctigw
ned and he u=g immed ictely relieved, The applic-tions
for further leeye continued tp ha received which We re

aranted from time tg time so thet he Wes on sanctignnad

lE"U!'_" gk ZE.Etsgt

i The Department !'s ca=p ls that Prom e 69, £ ha
Petitioner ahsented him:elf without Permission or
sanction of lesye apnd he a2ilcso did not renprt for duty
at Po:t nffice Bindki, A communicrtion w=s epnt to him

0N 1.12,1969 (Annexyre 1) by which he was asked to explain

e




inFurmntinn aithé%-at .

!
L0 hoye Seorangy ,;
w. ¥

Khaga or at Bindki, ! |
69 in whiegh he 1"}

The applicant Claime
. Sent. e reply (Annexure 2) dated S5.12,

mentioned t hat he had eent three lesye applicntiang

alonguith medicsa ] cmrtificntns, und - p Certifinmte e 4

haya been.aant on

"

for the peripd From 1.6, 69 to 31,8.69 and on 1.9,6@,25;|*_

AR
for the perigd from 1.9,69 ¢, 31.12.69, Acc:nrding'}zé%_

: J‘. .
’ hﬂueuer, none of these Eqpl{g;tigﬁg B

the applicant, 1n the Pipst

article of Charge it yase st =tpd that “he had'absantad !

himseif fram duty with 2ffact from 143,69 Withaoyt any

1

application fop ~82ve and yithoyt Producing any medical

Certificatr in anticipatign of lasye ﬂnd'theraby contrge

vening the Provisions of Rule

i
|
39':1? Posts ang Taiagraph |
L/ F

Manual, Volume IT. The second article op charge mentignag

that thag 8pplicant had been transferpred to Bindki byt

|
|
i

Certificateg and lasye epplicéfinns for the peripgd Prom
L" -

1.3,68 tg 28,2,.69 #Nd since then he h

he did naot join at Oindki =ng Cont inued tgo submit medigal 4
1
i
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disciplinsry authority, in his oty d-tad 31.}0.?9
Zﬁ -

a8 a crimin=g case had heen instituted "Og=inst him an& - j

that by the latter deted 1,126 (Anne>ure 1)

required to expl=in why the dircimlinarv nction may not

be taken for contravention of Rule 39. No reply had

been rece ivad wyhile the epplic~nt continued g be :

R" q
absent from 1.3,69, therabydcnntrauened the Provisiong i
b | *

of Rule 39 aforesaid, ar

5 The applicant did not submit any written EthEME?i
in reply te the Charodsheet, The ®nquiry report dated

Te7.71 (Annexure 6) mentions th=t while the apnlicant

i
did not fiie eny reply to the chargesheet, gnp Shri |

N.L.Rikhﬂra, had zppeared for him as defonce Ass istant

2nd th~t in the Course of fNauiry the Prosecution

witnesses who yere examined, uere alsg Cross-—r&amindd

SORRENELE of the dafence., JMAENcancIustanl e i enguiry |
|

the Enguiry pfficer submitted the renprt (Annexuyre 6)

i

tn the disciplinnry authority recording th-¢ although

the snnlic~nt Was not quiity of cnntraueninq t he prnuisiuﬁr
of Rule 39, he had overstayed the leays and had violated

tha ruie 40 gf P &T Manual, Volume I1°

6 The disciniinniy autherity did not 8gree with
i

the vieu of the encuiry officer in sp far as the

~ing the ressan- of his dis=qgreeme®t, Ths applicant ,
e

submitted o reply to the disciplinary authority,The

————



‘of the disciplinary suthorityt het the applicant had {

SN

-

(Annexure 2) mentioned t hat he hadﬂ?lrE'dy informed
the anplicsnt by his show cause notice dated 27.2,1971
(nnnexurp 9) that violation of Rule 39 of P,eT Manuasl 3

Volume II w=s also proved and th-+ Rule 40 lgaid down for

procedure for action to be taken for violstion of Rulg

|

38, On facts, he heldthnt the applicant was unauthorisedly

|
|

absent and therefore, he held that thdqcharﬂe stood
I -

fully proved. On this basis, he passed te order afi s
dismissal of the applicent with immediste effact, THR"Z

. - "I-
b
- E'.'.r y

m=tter fiqured before the appeliate authority, uyho uﬁ

i ] L4 -, - -
chogsine nct fo express =ny opinion on the effsct o b
h— '

the enquiry officer's finding the applicent quilty of
; a J (ied
Rule 40 instszdi of Rule 39, concurred e, view of the

dicsciplinary cuthority thoat rule 39 wes ciearly applic-

rble to the crse of the applic=nt, ;

i Cn merits, the appeliate suthority upheld the finding

felled to prove th-t t he @l ileged leave applications were

received in the Diuiéinnal office, He held th=2t the

apoellant vzs quilty of having anticipated lesve for
a very long period of time and thereby remained asbsent

from duty without authority or permission.

e e e 1

g, The appellate authority then considered the ausntum

nf punishment to he nuAEdad,AFter cbaserving that he wuas
b :
not a person to be retsinped in :Eruice) ﬂa has modified
e 2
l

the punishment of dismissal into removal from service.




,tiba_papnmﬁ'nf the mi-conduct, namaly ohs

- D
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% W8 heys heard the lenrned counsei faor the ﬁ@, 1:*ﬁ:1

.

2as wuell as the resoondents and have qgone thrqughﬁﬁwsi”

J.

record,The first point reised is that having hes L}4¢~$¢i '

:L_

”y ey
e A |

for committinng uinlatinn of Rule 39 aof P&T Unluﬁﬂh{ﬁh«

petitioner ﬁnuld hrve not.been found guilty of j:i*

Ko e
 J ' :
fule 40. There are tuo aspects of this paiq;,igﬁ"

the first plzce, aithnuqh t he enrfuiry af?iﬁ_; ca

the Pindinp th=st Rule 39 h-d not been uiula_i,igﬂﬁ'r

40 had been, the disciplipary authority csme to the £
. ‘n |

thet Rule 39 h=d becn viol=ted with which the ﬂﬁﬁiaw

zpythority also agreed. The ultim=te finding of gfﬁ%ﬁ

o

i« not tharefore, violaticen of Rule 40 but for uinifﬁ%ﬂﬂ

of Ru.e 39 .

10, 1In the sdcond place, whilie it is true th=t » pa§sa;3r

one type of 2%
who is chsroed Fnr/mlscunduct, cannot be punlahed féﬁ I

any other type of misconduct, even id such misconduct
| ¢

be found ectsblished on the evidencg,uithout an appnrtdﬁﬁg{i

to show cause on the pronosed finding on the other =ct
N
of misconduct as specified in Rule 14(23) of the C.C.4,

ik

(C.C.&A) Rules set out in para 27 of the writ patitiﬁﬂi;

1?
fha substnnce of the metter is that Rule 40 deale uit ;

tha some misconduct which is deplt uﬁthﬁﬁuia 39, The

only differance is thst Rulas 39 deals

b
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We 2 re gatisfied therefore, that no illenality ig

= Dese

rbsence or migcunduc§;ﬂ dinciplin;ry ~ction lesdinn !

to imposition of =any recognized penalties may he taken,

committed in ausrdim the punishment %o tha applicent.

r»“*

11« The next peaint raised is that the ﬁpplicant had ' }
el
sent applicrtions for lesve as mentioned in Annunﬂt& 2,7 !

Thot question relntes to a Pindinn of fact depanéﬁng

upon evidence. The departmental authorities incluﬁfng

nt 2 findinno which is not shown to be per—verse fﬁﬁ:J"
much as there is no materi=l on the record toshou thab

the three applicotions - referred to in Annexure 2, wee
*~

really <ent by the applicant arnd received by the departe
f | | ‘;

ment, We invited the -tteptionof the learned counsel
\

for the petitiiﬁ?tn certzin features o Annexurs2, Firstly,

the definite chnagm against the applicant ufeﬁ:hnt he

!

J

urs absent from 1,3.69, The first applic tion Ffor leaye ‘é

mentioned in Annexure 2, however, is for the period

from 7.,3.69 to 31,5.69, It does not explain the ahbhsence

from 1.3.69 to 6 F.GQ. The learned counse %ﬁt t he
)

petitioner =aid that during those days the applicant

ung on duty. There is no b=sis for th=t contention,

- |
He had already been transferred by order dated 5.3.q5/
from Khsga to Rindki, It is the definite cese of tha !

respondents th-t the zpplicant never reported at Bindkig ]
p -
|

the =apolicant domrs not say that he reported at Bindki,
If he w2s on duty from 1.7,69 to 6.3.69 he could only |

have teo he nrecent et 8indki which, plainly is not the




"when he wss directed to 2opear before the Civil Surgeon - f

-?H

Poeition, Secnndly, the aoplications arp mantionad ae ]

despertched underp Certificete of Posting, The only

Aresumopt ion which the 1aw reises in re- Pect pf Hrticlgg

despatched by post is abouyt registered "rticles unde p

section 27 of the Genersl Clauges Act, There ia no

f ) \
Thirdly, the applicstion Annexuyre 2does not indicatg
\

12, There is gno more material on the record to which
o

reference is found in the petition, In Para 20 pf the

petition it is ment ioned that the Senior Superintandqf
of Post offices had writien s Je.0.letter (Annexurs 16) |
to the Superintendent pf Police, uhere the former had

ment ioned th=t the apblicznt was not on duty since

Y 2 )
7¢3.6B and he has reqularly been submittine medical
J)
certific-tes, The interpretatipn soucht to be drayn d

iﬁkhat the anplic-nt must hqve sent applic-~tipgns tg the
| Lz L

Department, The allngati.nn}( ig specif’icaiiy denied in -
2 |

Para 23 of the countep ffidar it where it is stoated that
the referrnce to the medical certificate is only to

those certificotes which h=d been received for the

~eave upto 28.2.69, Wefhave gone through the pleadings

On the subject and the letterp (Annexure 16), wWe are
satisfied th-t t he Senior Superintendent of Po-t Offices,

: |
wanted only to inform the §,P, that having Hhsanﬁﬂfrﬂm
5 -

743,68 he had been sending medical certificates but |

R e ——
'l. .
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ey a:'-s-;::r'*r‘ ¥

' ¥ ol S .- N |
" he dﬁ:’.ﬁ not appnar aven hefore the c‘i‘sgg:;j; Surgeon as

rnpaﬁtad by the letter datad 15.4.69, Tha-“

- of Post offices only uanted the infnrmatian L%w
whereabouts of the anplicernt uhiah we re du

'*"*" S
unknown, We ars sat isfied therefore, thﬁ& hﬁ’

matarial hefore the depsrtmental auﬁhﬁ f“”’y

-

of uhieh they could arriye =t an iqwar.ﬁl_ Qﬁj: he ;

|.A' 2

) 11 e
applic=nt h=d made appiiEatiabg ﬁbﬂr’f ﬁpw‘

_ all P
13, ThBﬁ-&- 2] aI‘EJthE pninta in thi' Cs

'ﬁ@ﬁ %~_

- :
",

has no force and is accordingly dismiaan-t T
bear

Vice Chaimman

|

Adm.

Allahahad 21 Decomher

, 1990.




